Hartford

Town
Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Title

Official building and plumbing
ordinance; Hartford, New Haven,
Waterbury, and New Britain

Official building and plumbing
ordinance; Hartford, New Haven,
Waterbury, and New Britain

Ordinance revising the building code
and the plumbing rules and providing
for the regulation of electric wiring

Ordinance revising the building code
and the plumbing rules and providing
for the regulation of electric wiring

Electrical code with amendments to
April 12, 1932

Electrical code with amendments to
October 9, 1934

Ordinance amending article xxix,
section 423, sub-section 4 of the
building code

Proposed revision of building code

Building code with amendments to
May 1, 1940

Building code with amendments to
February 10, 1936

Building code with amendments to
May 1, 1940

Building code with amendments to
February 10, 1936

Plumbing code with amendments to
October 9, 1934

Year(s)
1912

1909

1921

1918

1932

1934

1940

1913

1940

1936

1940

1936

1934

Location

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Codes 1;
Building and Plumbing; Electrical"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Codes 1;
Building and Plumbing; Electrical"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Codes 1;
Building and Plumbing; Electrical"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Codes 1;
Building and Plumbing; Electrical"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Codes 1;
Building and Plumbing; Electrical"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Codes 1;
Building and Plumbing; Electrical"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Codes 2;
Building, Housing, Plumbing"
Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Codes 2;
Building, Housing, Plumbing"
Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Codes 2;
Building, Housing, Plumbing"
Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Codes 2;
Building, Housing, Plumbing"
Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Codes 2;
Building, Housing, Plumbing"
Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Codes 2;
Building, Housing, Plumbing"
Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Codes 2;
Building, Housing, Plumbing"

Notes

Missing cover and title
page

copy 2

copy 2



Town
Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Title Year(s)

Plumbing code with amendmentsto 1934
October 9, 1934

Ordinances, rules, regulations, and 1903
specifications to regulate the laying

of private drains... also extracts from

the plumbing rules of the board of

health

Notice of public hearing, zoning 1993
board of appeals

Proposed Hartford zoning system 1925

Proposed Hartford zoning system 1925
(reproduction/photoduplication)

Zoning ordinance approved February 1926 - 1929
9, 1926, with amendments to
November 1, 1929

Zoning ordinance approved February 1926 - 1929
9, 1926, with amendments to
November 1, 1929

Zoning ordinance approved October 1945
8, 1945

Zoning ordinance newspaper copy, 1945
Hartford Courant October 15, 1945

Zoning ordinance enacted November 1955
28, 1949, with amendments to July

28, 1955, and charter provisions on
planning and zoning approved May 1,

1947

Zoning ordinance approved October 1949
8, 1945, with amendments to
October 1, 1949

Location

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Codes 2;
Building, Housing, Plumbing"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Codes 2;
Building, Housing, Plumbing"

Box:

Box:

Box:

Box:

Box:

Box:

Box:

Box:

Box:

"Hartford zoning 1"

"Hartford zoning 1"

"Hartford zoning 1"

"Hartford zoning 1"

"Hartford zoning 1"

"Hartford zoning 1"

"Hartford zoning 1"

"Hartford zoning 1"

"Hartford zoning 1"

Notes
copy 2

Meeting agenda, also
includes a portion of a
domestic partnership
ordinance

As published in the
Hartford Daily Times,
December 9, 1925.
Zoning map and
proposed ordinances.
Very fragile; please
use photoduplication

Photoduplication of
1925 original. Copy 2.

copy 2



Town
Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Title

Zoning ordinance enacted November
28, 1949, with amendments to July 1,
1952, and charter provisions on
planning and zoning approved May 1,
1947

Zoning map adopted October 8,
1945, with revisions to 1956
Zoning map adopted October 8,
1945, with revisions to 1956
Zoning map adopted October 8,
1945, with revisions to June 1, 1962

Hartford, Connecticut, proposed
zoning ordinance

Summary of proposed zoning
ordinance

Zoning, city of Hartford, Connecticut

Zoning, city of Hartford, Connecticut

Technical Codes: City of Hartford v.2

Technical Codes: City of Hartford v.2

An ordinance to provide for the
appointment of a building inspector,
and for the enforcement of the
building laws of the city

Ordinance concerning controlled
housing accommodations

Ordinances concerning garbage,
refuse, & waste effective June 1,
1954

Ordinances concerning garbage,
refuse, & waste effective June 1,
1954

Ordinances... adopted since the
revision of 1908

Ordinances... adopted since the
revision of 1908

Ordinances... adopted since the
revision of 1908

Year(s)
1952

1956

1956

1962

1966

1966

1977

1977

1960

1960

n.d.

1956

1954

1954

1915

1914

1912

Location
Box: "Hartford zoning 1"

Box: "Hartford zoning 1"

Box: "Hartford zoning 1"

Box: "Hartford zoning 1"

Box: "Hartford zoning 1"

Box: "Hartford zoning 1"

Box: "Hartford zoning 1"

Box: "Hartford zoning 1"

Shelf

Shelf

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Box: "Conn Charters and

Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Notes

map

map, copy 2

map

Contains two folded
maps

copy 2

Undated as cover
missing. Pre-1913
according to library
date stamp.

copy 2



Town
Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Title

Ordinances... adopted since the
revision of 1908

Ordinances... April 1906

Ordinances 1898. supp. 1904

Ordinance creating building
inspector; public act of the state of
Connecticut (passed January session,
1895), entitled An Act Concerning
Fire Escapes; Ordinance in relation to
the erection of buildings in the city of
Hartford

Ordinance creating building
inspector; public act of the state of
Connecticut (passed January session,
1895), entitled An Act Concerning
Fire Escapes; Ordinance in relation to
the erection of buildings in the city of
Hartford

Ordinance creating building
inspector; public act of the state of
Connecticut (passed January session,
1895), entitled An Act Concerning
Fire Escapes; Ordinance in relation to
the erection of buildings in the city of
Hartford

Ordinance creating building
inspector; public act of the state of
Connecticut (passed January session,
1895), entitled An Act Concerning
Fire Escapes; Ordinance in relation to
the erection of buildings in the city of
Hartford

Revised ordinances, 1898

Ordinances 1897

Year(s)
1910

1904

1903

1903

1902

1896

1898

1897

Location Notes
Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances

1867-1956"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

copy 2

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Box: "Conn Charters and

Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"



Town
Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford
Hartford

Hartford
Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford

Title

Supplement to ordinances of the city
of Hartford, passed since the
compilation of 1873, to July 1, 1877

Supplement to ordinances... passed
since the compilation of 1866, up to
May 1st, 1867

Ordinance of the city of Hartford and
the statute law of the state of
Connecticut relating to public health

Housing code (chapter 47, municipal
code) effective June 12, 1956

City code Hartford

Charter and ordinances of Hartford,
Conn.

City code Hartford

Charter and ordinances of Hartford,
Conn.

Charter and ordinances of Hartford,
Conn.

Charter and ordinances of Hartford,
Conn.

Charter and ordinances of Hartford,
Conn.

Charter and revised ordinances
Charter and revised ordinances
Charter and ordinances

Charter and revised ordinances
Charter and revised ordinances
Charter and ordinances

Charter and revised ordinances
Charter and revised ordinances
Charter and revised ordinances
Charter and revised ordinances

Amendments to charter city of
Hartford

Year(s)
1873 - 1877

1866 - 1867

1893

1956

1856
1862

1856
1865

1863

1864

1866

1873
1873
1866
1884
1884
1865
1908
1908
1920
1920
1921

Location

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Ordinances
1867-1956"

Shelf

Shelf

Shelf

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter,
Amendments + by-laws, 1856
Charter, 1862"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter,
Amendments + by-laws, 1856
Charter, 1862"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter,
Amendments + by-laws, 1856
Charter, 1862"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter,
Amendments + by-laws, 1856
Charter, 1862"

Shelf

Shelf

Shelf

Shelf

Shelf

Shelf

Shelf

Shelf

Shelf

Shelf

Shelf

Notes

copy 2

copy 2

copy 2

copy 2



Town
Hartford

Hartford
Hartford

Hartford

Hartford
Hartford
Hartford
Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Title

Technical Codes: City of Hartford
1949

The Municipal Code of Hartford

Municipal code and ordinances,
Hartford

Index to charter

Compiled charter and ordinances
Charter and general ordinances
Charter of the City of Hartford
Revised Charter with Amendments
and Municipal Code of Hartford vol. 1

Revised Charter with Amendments
and Municipal Code of Hartford vol. 1

Revised Charter with Amendments
and Municipal Code of Hartford vol. 1
ch. 1-18

Revised Charter with Amendments
and Municipal Code of Hartford vol. 1
ch. 19-35

Revised charter, approved May 1,
1947

Deaft of the charter proposed for the
city of Hartford, as reported by the
charter revisaion commission. The
Hartford Times, charter revision
magazine supplement, Wednesday,
July 13, 1904

Revised charter, approved May 1,
1947

Amendment to the charter,
November 4, 1965

Revised charter with amendments,
1960

Year(s)
1949

1990
1941

1941

1941
1941
1898
1977

1960

1977

1977

1947

1904

1947

1965

1960

Location Notes

Shelf

Shelf

Items in box labeled "Conn Charters
and Ordinances; Hartford;
Municipal Code and Ordinances,
1941; Index to Charter, 1941"

Items in box labeled "Conn Charters
and Ordinances; Hartford;
Municipal Code and Ordinances,
1941; Index to Charter, 1941"

Shelf
Shelf
Shelf
Shelf

Shelf

Shelf

Shelf

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 1"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 1"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 1"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 1"

Box: "Conn Charters and

Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 1"

copy 2



Town
Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Title

An act revising the charter of the city

of Hartford

Proposed charter for the city of
Hartford, to be voted on at the

general election November 5, 1946

Proposed charter for the city of
Hartford, to be voted on at the

general election November 5, 1946

Charter revision commission prposed

changes

Proposed charter for the city of
Hartford

Amendments to charter of the city of

Hartford passed by the General

Assembly of the state of Connecticut

during the session of 1921 and

ordinances of the city of Hartford,
adopted July 1, 1920 to October 1,

1921, inclusive

Compiled charter 1906

Charter 1905

Report of the joint special committee
on new city charter presented in the
court of common council, Sept. 26,

1904
Polling places. 1972

Revised charter. 1968

Amendments to the charter

November 7, 1967

Revised charter. 1968

Year(s)
1947

1946

1946

1939

1945

1920 - 1921

1906

1905

1904

1972

1968

1967

1968

Location

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 1"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 1"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 1"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 1"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 1"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 1"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 1"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 1"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 1"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 2"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 2"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 2"

Box: "Conn Charters and

Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 2"

Notes

copy 2

Newspaper legal
notice (paper and
date unknown)

copy 2



Town
Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Title

Amendments to the charter June 2,
1965

Amendments to the charter
November 7, 1967

Amendments to the charter
November 5, 1963

Ordinances adopted since the
revision of 1908

Charter article 10: planning and

zoning

Traffic regulations 1929

Traffic regulations 1924

Traffic regulations 1923

Traffic regulations

Traffic ordinances

Traffic regulations

Traffic ordinances April 1917

Zoning city of Hartford, Connecticut

Charter of the city of Hartford
11/5/2013

Year(s)
1965

1967

1963

1918

1955

1929

1924

1923

1922

1921

1921

1917

1975

2013

Location

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 2"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 2"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 2"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Charter
Material 1904-1972; Box 2"

Box:"Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Zoning 1925-
1956; Traffic Regulation 1917-1929"

Box:"Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Zoning 1925-
1956; Traffic Regulation 1917-1929"

Box:"Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Zoning 1925-
1956; Traffic Regulation 1917-1929"

Box:"Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Zoning 1925-
1956; Traffic Regulation 1917-1929"

Box:"Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Zoning 1925-
1956; Traffic Regulation 1917-1929"

Box:"Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Zoning 1925-
1956; Traffic Regulation 1917-1929"

Box:"Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Zoning 1925-
1956; Traffic Regulation 1917-1929"

Box:"Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford; Zoning 1925-
1956; Traffic Regulation 1917-1929"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford 4"
Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford 4"

Notes

copy 2

Amended to 1955



Town
Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Hartford

Title

Charter of the city of Hartford
11/5/2013

By laws of the city of Hartford

Special laws relating to the city of
Hartford, passed by the general
assembly January session 1905
Legislative enactments concerning
the city of Hartford and certain
corporations therein

Legislative enactments concerning
the city of Hartford ... passed at the
January session, 1895

Manual 1947

By laws of the city of Hartford

Statute laws of the state of
Connecticut relative to the city of
Hartford, and by laws of said city,
passed since March 1, 1834

By laws of the city of Hartford

By laws of the city of Hartford

Housing code

Year(s)
2013

1834

1905

1899

1895

1947

1844

1840

1834

1834

1972

Location
Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford 4"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford 4"
Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford 4"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford 4"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford 4"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford 4"
Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford 4"
Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford 4"

Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford 4"
Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford 4"
Box: "Conn Charters and
Ordinances; Hartford 4"

Notes
copy 2

copy 2

3rd copy?



